

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 197 OF 2011

JOGINDER SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for withdrawal and office report)

Date: 25/11/2011

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V.K. Mahajan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. R.C. Kaushik, Adv.

Ms. Ritu Rastogi, Adv.

Mr. J.P. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Parvinder Jeet Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. V.K. Mahajan, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of Mr. R.C. Kaushik, Advocate and others offers apology for the inadvertent expression used in the writ petition having "fraudulent" judgment. We accept the apology tendered on behalf of the Advocate-on-Record and contempt notice stands discharged. The contempt proceedings are closed.

Mr. R.C. Kaushik, Advocate-on-Record withdraws his vakalatnama. He is permitted to do so.

The Writ Petition is dismissed.

(KUSUM SYAL)
SR.P.A

(VINOD KULVI)
COURT MASTER